

# NAAC Criterion-VII

## Key Indicator -7.1.4

### Bills for the purchase of equipments for the facilities created under this metric

#### 7.1.4 Evidences



**Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala,  
Kangra**

## INDEX

**Bills for the purchase of equipment for the facilities created under  
this metric**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page Number</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>Rain water harvesting</b>	<b>3-6</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Maintenance of water bodies and distribution system in the campus</b>	<b>7-8</b>

**Rain water harvesting**

TAX INVOICE					INVOICE NO : 0002 DATE : 03/11/2022	
Email: er.pushkersharma@gmail.com						
<p style="text-align: center;">PUSHKER RAJ SHARMA Govt. Contractor ,supplier, Sign Boards Ward No. 3 Chaugan Bazar Nupur Kangra H.P 176202 Pan: FCIPS0031N GSTIN: 02FCIPS0031N2ZL</p>						
<b>Buyer Details</b> Designation: Assistant Registrar Contact No.: - Email ID: kutlehria-cuhimachal@nic.in GSTIN: - Address: Camp Office, near HPCA Stadium, Dharamshala, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-176215, India						
S.NO.	ITEM NAME	Quantity	Unit	GST	Rate per Item	Total price
1	GI Union 15 mm	10	no	18%	65.6	656
2	GI Union 20 mm	10	no	18%	98.4	984
3	GI Union 25 mm	3	no	18%	135.3	405.9
4	GI Elbow 15 mm	10	no	18%	28.7	287
5	GI Elbow 20 mm	8	no	18%	50.84	406.72
6	GI Elbow 25 mm	5	no	18%	68.06	340.3
7	GI Tee 15 mm	10	no	18%	43.46	434.6
8	GI Tee 20 mm	6	no	18%	68.88	413.28
9	GI Tee 15 x 20 mm	6	no	18%	69.7	418.2
10	GI Tee 25 mm	5	no	18%	94.3	471.5
11	GI Socket 15 mm	10	no	18%	26.24	262.4
12	GI Socket 20 mm	10	no	18%	41.82	418.2
13	GI Socket 25 mm	6	no	18%	58.22	349.32
14	GI reducer 15x20 mm	6	no	18%	45.1	270.6
15	GI Nipple 15 mm x 50 mm	10	no	18%	11.48	114.8
16	GI Nipple 15 mm x 75 mm	8	no	18%	17.22	137.76
17	GI Nipple 15 mm x 100 mm	8	no	18%	22.96	183.68
18	GI Nipple 15 mm x 150 mm	8	no	18%	34.44	275.52
19	GI Nipple 15 mm x 225 mm	8	no	18%	51.66	413.28
20	GI Nipple 20 mm x 50 mm	6	no	18%	14.76	88.56
21	GI Nipple 20 mm x 75 mm	6	no	18%	22.14	132.84
22	GI Nipple 20 mm x 100 mm	6	no	18%	29.52	177.12
23	GI Nipple 20 mm x 150 mm	6	no	18%	44.28	265.68
24	GI Nipple 20 mm x 225 mm	6	no	18%	66.42	398.52
25	GI plug 15 mm	10	no	18%	8.2	82
26	GI plug 20 mm	10	no	18%	16.4	164
27	GI ball valve 15 mm	5	no	18%	319.8	1599
28	GI ball valve 20 mm	5	no	18%	381.3	1906.5
29	GI tank nipple 15 mm	5	no	18%	65.6	328
30	GI tank nipple 20 mm	5	no	18%	90.2	451
31	Brass float valve 15 mm	10	no	18%	426.4	4264
32	Brass float valve 20 mm	3	no	18%	565.8	1697.4
33	GI hook	20	no	18%	12.3	246
34	CP waste coupling 32 mm (Washbasin)	30	no	18%	462.48	13874.4
35	CP waste coupling (Urinal)	30	no	18%	615	18450
36	CP waste coupling (Sink)	10	no	18%	615	6150

37	Waste pipe 32 mm	40	no	18%	98.4	3936
38	Urinal pipe 32 mm	40	no	18%	147.6	5904
39	Spindle 1/2 "(Half turn)	25	no	18%	123	3075
40	Spindle 1/2" (Full turn)	25	no	18%	123	3075
41	Spindle 3/4 "(Half turn)	10	no	18%	205	2050
42	Spindle 3/4" (Full turn)	10	no	18%	287	2870
43	PVC connection pipe 18"	45	no	18%	196.8	8856
44	PVC connection pipe 15"	20	no	18%	147.6	2952
45	Hex nipple 2"	15	no	18%	39.36	590.4
46	Extension nipple 1"	25	no	18%	63.96	1599
47	Plumbing Thread	15	no	18%	8.2	123
48	Connection pipe washer (25 pc/pkt)	2	pkt	18%	98.4	196.8
49	Spindle washer (25 pc/pkt)	2	pkt	18%	98.4	196.8
50	White Cement (1 kg pack)	10	kg	18%	32.8	328
51	Bleaching powder (1kg pack)	10	kg	18%	53.3	533
52	M seal (100 gm pack)	30	no	18%	24.6	738
53	Hexa blade double side	20	no	18%	16.4	328
54	SS Screw 8 x 35 mm	6	pkt	18%	65.6	393.6
55	PVC sleeve (80 pc/pkt)	10	pkt	18%	49.2	492
56	CPVC pipe 20 mm	5	no	18%	217.3	1086.5
57	CPVC elbow 20 mm- Plain	30	no	18%	15.58	467.4
58	CPVC elbow 20 mm- Brass	15	no	18%	77.9	1168.5
59	CPVC Tee 20 mm- Plain	15	no	18%	29.52	442.8
60	CPVC Tee 20 mm- Brass	15	no	18%	88.56	1328.4
61	CPVC Socket 20 mm- Plain	15	no	18%	12.3	184.5
62	CPVC Socket 20 mm- MTA	15	no	18%	121.36	1820.4
63	CPVC Socket 20 mm- FTA	15	no	18%	102.5	1537.5
64	CPVC Union 20 mm	10	no	18%	73.8	738
65	CPVC tank checknet 20 mm	8	no	18%	49.2	393.6
66	CPVC ball valve 20 mm	6	no	18%	135.3	811.8
67	CPVC Solvent 100 ml	10	no	18%	191.06	1910.6
68	Flush Handle	30	no	18%	123	3690
69	Flush float valve	20	no	18%	114.8	2296
70	Flush Washer	20	no	18%	20.5	410
71	Cock Washer	20	no	18%	8.2	164
72	Silicone Sealant (Clear) 250ml	10	no	18%	164	1640
73	PVC pipe 4"	1	no	18%	1467.8	1467.8
74	PVC elbow 4"	6	no	18%	159.9	959.4
75	PVC door elbow 4"	6	no	18%	213.2	1279.2
76	Float ball (Only ball) 2"	6	no	18%	41	246
77	Water tank lids/covers (1000 lt tank)	15	no	18%	287	4305
78	Water tank lids/covers (2000 lt tank)	5	no	18%	533	2665
79	Anchor bolt fastener 4"	10	no	18%	20.5	205
80	Angle valve	15	no	18%	639.6	9594

81	Two-way angle valve	5	no	18%	1033.2	5166
82	SS soap dish holder	10	no	18%	323.9	3239
83	WC seat cover	10	no	18%	697	6970
84	WC seat hinges	10	set	18%	147.6	1476
85	CP washbasin tap	10	no	18%	890.52	8905.2
86	Brass water tap	10	no	18%	229.6	2296
87	Hydraulic door closer universal 80 kg (with necessary accessories & screws)	10	no	18%	1200	12000
88	HDPE pipe roll 20 mm	12	kg	18%	98.4	1180.8
89	Aluminium Sliding Latch 10"	6	no	18%	180.4	1082.4
90	CP Sliding Latch 10"	6	no	18%	114.8	688.8
91	CP Baby Sliding Latch 4"	6	no	18%	65.6	393.6
92	Aluminium Tower bolt 6"	10	no	18%	26.24	262.4
93	Aluminium door handle 4"	10	no	18%	22.96	229.6
94	CP door handle 4"	6	no	18%	24.6	147.6
95	Health faucet	4	no	18%	943	3772
96	SS jet spray with triangular plate for WC	6	no	18%	451	2706
97	Lime powder	20	kg	18%	12.3	246
98	SS Screw 5 x 20 mm	1	pkt	18%	65.6	65.6
99	L-drop nut bolt/washer 2"	30	no	18%	6.56	196.8
100	Allen key set	1	set	18%	560.88	560.88
101	Rotary Hammer Drilling Machine Tool kit complete set	1	no	18%	6422.24	6422.24
102	SS Curtain Clamp (Wall to wall SS) 20mm dia	10	set	18%	68.88	688.8
103	SS Curtain support brackets 20mm	10	pc	18%	49.2	492
104	Hammer drill bit 6 mm	6	no	18%	65.6	393.6
105	Hammer drill bit 8 mm	6	no	18%	90.2	541.2
106	Hammer drill bit 10 mm	3	no	18%	114.8	344.4
107	Screw driver set	2	set	18%	299.3	598.6
108	SS Weighing machine Digital (Upto 30 kg)	1	no	18%	2962.66	2962.66
109	Measuring tape 5 m (Steel)	2	no	18%	288.64	577.28
110	Measuring tape 3 m (Steel)	3	no	18%	177.12	531.36
111	Measuring tape 30 m (Fibre)	1	no	18%	311.6	311.6
112	Laser distance meter 40 m	2	no	18%	5461.2	10922.4
113	Vernier calliper Digital	2	no	18%	1361.2	2722.4
114	Grass cutter/Brush trimmer	1	no	18%	25000	25000
115	Hedge Shear cutter	1	no	18%	1055.34	1055.34
116	Khurpi with wooden handle	1	no	18%	233.7	233.7
117	Grass sword (Talwar) Iron	1	no	18%	533	533
118	Pick-axe (Gaint) with handle	1	no	18%	369	369
119	Gardening gloves (Rubber reusable)	2	set	18%	53.3	106.6
120	6 way, 4+18 TPN MCB DB, double door, horizontal type	1	Each	18%	3230.8	3230.8
121	63 Amp, 4 pole MCB TPN	4	Each	18%	1271	5084
122	6 to 32 amps, ratings, SP MCB, C- curve, 10 kA breaking capacity	18	Each	18%	110.7	1992.6
123	5 Sqmm ISI Marked, FR PVC insulated, single core copper conductor wire	35	Bundle	18%	1395.64	48847.4
124	PVC clip, saddle clamp with galvanised nail 25 mm	30	Pkt	18%	139.4	4182
125	PVC tape Roll ISI marked	100	Nos	18%	7.38	738
126	SP 5/6 amps one way modular switch, ISI marked	300	Each	18%	22.96	6888

127	3 pin 5/6 amps modular sockets, ISI marked	300	Each	18%	82	24600
128	Modular Base and cover plate 6 Module frame Marked	160	Each	18%	106.6	17056
129	Module PVC Box for fixing of modular switch and sockets, ISI marked	160	Each	18%	45.1	7216
130	SP 15/16 amps one way modular switch, ISI marked	50	Each	18%	85.936	4296.8
131	3 pin 15/16 amps modular sockets, ISI marked	50	Each	18%	123	6150
132	Modular Base and cover plate 3 Module frame	50	Each	18%	65.6	3280
133	3 Module PVC Box for fixing of modular switch and sockets	50	Each	18%	28.7	1435
134	4 # LED tube better Type	100	Each	18%	164	16400
135	2.5 uf capacitors for ceiling fans	200	Each	18%	16.4	3280
136	Bulb holders	30	Each	18%	24.6	738
137	Sqmm ISI Marked FR PVC insulated, single core copper conductor wire	10	Bundle	18%	3378.4	33784
138	Paino type 6 Amps Switch	50	Nos	18%	10.66	533
139	Paino type 6 Amps Socket	50	Nos	18%	21.32	1066
140	1 module Fan Regulators 230 Volts Paino type	50	Nos	18%	139.4	6970
141	25 mm dia Flexible PVC pipe	10	Bundle	18%	139.4	1394
142	6 Sqmm ISI Marked FR PVC insulated, single core copper conductor wire	10	Bundle	18%	5034.8	50348
143	Wall Fans 400 mm sweep	6	Nos	18%	1845	11070
144	Plyer set	4	Nos	18%	328	1312
145	Screw driver sets	4	Nos	18%	328	1312
146	PVC guttie 35 mm	20	Pkt	18%	28.7	574
147	8x35 Steel screws	20	Pkt	18%	40	800
148	Wire cutter for electrical wire	4	Nos	18%	82	328
149	TGY-Battery 150 AH Model 150GSx, 12 volts battery for 82.5 kVA D/G set with backup of 10 yr old battery	1	Nos	18%	15000	15000
150	Exhaust fan 300 mm sweep with protective covering, 1400 RPM, 70 watts	10	Nos	18%	1500	15000
151	3 pin 6 Amp PVC Electrical Tops	10	Nos	18%	99.8	998
152	3 pin 16 Amp PVC Electrical Tops	10	Nos	18%	123	1230
153	PVC batten nail clips 12 mm x 6 mm	20	Pkt	18%	41	820
154	Wire clips 10 mm	15	Pkt	18%	41	615
	SGST 9%					48737.30
	CGST 9%					48737.30
	<b>Taxable Value</b>					<b>541525.54</b>
	<b>Total</b>					<b>639000.14</b>
	<b>Say</b>					<b>639000.00</b>

**Amount in words: SIX LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY**

**BANK DETAILS**

**NAME: PUSHKER RAJ SHARMA**  
**BRANCH: PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK NURPUR**  
**ACCOUNT NUMBER: 488400KU00001232**  
**IFSC: PUNB0488400**

0943Q1Z5 TAX INVOICE Mob.: 85808-36007  
94180-97005

## Smart Kitchen Choice

Deals in :- All types of Water Purifier Aquaguard, Aquasure & Kent, Cuckoo  
RO, UV, UV+UF+TDS Controller, Copper Max, Geyser, Air Purifier, Vacuum Cleaner,  
Water Cooler, Usha, Voltas, Blue Star & Water Dispenser, A.C., Aatta Chakki & Chimney.

**AUTHORIZED DEALER SALE & SERVICE**  
H.No. 39-40, Near Hotel Conifer, Civil Lines, Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra 176215 (H.P.)  
E-mail : smartkitchenchoice2019@gmail.com

Invoice No. **393** Invoice Date: **03/11/22**

Name: **Central University H.P.** GSTIN: \_\_\_\_\_  
Address: **Dharamshala** Pin Code: **176215**  
State: **H.P.** State Code: **02**

Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty.	M.R.P.	Discount	Rate Per Unit	12%	18%	28%
	Kent UV				741.53		133.47	
	UV Lamp 11 watt.	01			254.24		45.76	
	Pipe	01			741.53		133.47	
	Ds. Classic				338.98		61.02	
	UV Lamp 8 watt	01						
	Service Charges.							
	Entered in Misc bill register of Ggg. Dept at p.No 36 of So No. 275							
	Total Taxable Amount						2076.28	
	CGST						186.86	
	SGST						186.86	
	IGST							
	Round Off							
	Total Amount After							
	Tax							
	Grand Total						2450.00	

**BANK DETAILS:**  
Name of Bank : Punjab National Bank, Baljnath  
Bank Account No. : **3371008700009657**  
IFSC Code : PUNB0337100  
Amount in Words : **N/A No. 3371008700009657**

**TERMS & CONDITIONS:**  
1. All Claims Will Be Settled At Dharamshala Jurisdiction Only.  
2. Goods Once Sold Are Not Returnable.  
3. If The Payments Is Not Made Within 15 Days Interest 24% P.A. Will Be Charged.  
4. Payment By A/c Payee Cheques/DD In Favour Of Smart Kitchen Choice.  
5. Warranty For Only Company Rules.

Customer's Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signatory \_\_\_\_\_

For Smart Kitchen Choice

03EJPD0943Q1Z5 TAX INVOICE Mob.: 85808-36007 94180-97005

## Smart Kitchen Choice

Deals In :- All types of Water Purifier Aquaguard, Aquasure & Kent, Cuckoo RO, UV, UV+UF+TDS Controller, Copper Max, Geyser, Air Purifier, Vacuum Cleaner, Water Cooler, Usha, Voltas, Blue Star & Water Dispenser, A.C., Aatta Chakki & Chimney.

**AUTHORIZED DEALER SALE & SERVICE**

H.No. 39-40, Near Hotel Conifer, Civil Lines, Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra 176215 (H.P.)

Invoice No. **371** E-mail : smartkitchenchoice2019@gmail.com Invoice Date: **04/06/22**

Name: **Central University of Himachal Pradesh** GSTIN: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: **at Dharamshala** \_\_\_\_\_

**Distt. Kangra** Pin Code: **176215**

Mob. No. **8526592006** State: **HP** State Code: **02**

Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty.	M.R.P.	Discount	Rate Per Unit	12%	18%	28%
	<b>Dr. Clinic 3</b>							
	PF Candle	03	475		1207.63		2737	
	Carbon Block	02	630		1067.80		192.20	
	<b>Kent 1</b>							
	Sediment	01	555		470.34		84.66	
	Carbon Dual	01	550		466.10		83.90	
	AC DC Adapter	01	1500		1271.19		228.81	
	<b>Hiflo 01</b>							
	PF candle	01	475		402.54		72.46	
	Carbon	01	630		533.90		96.10	
	Diverter	01	400		338.98		61.02	
	UV Lamp	01	850		720.34		129.66	
	Pr	01	265		224.58		40.42	
	Coal Condu	02	35		122.12		22.88	
	<b>Service Charges</b>	<b>05</b>	<b>1000</b>		<b>1483.05</b>		<b>266.90</b>	
	<b>Total Taxable Amount</b>						<b>8393.57</b>	
	<b>BANK DETAILS:</b>							
	Name of Bank : Punjab National Bank, Baljnath							
	Bank Account No. : A/c No. 3371008700009657							
	IFSC Code : PUNB0337100							
	Amount In Words : <b>A/c No. 3371008700009657</b>							
	<b>TERMS &amp; CONDITIONS :</b>							
	1. All Claims Will Be Settled At Dharamshala Jurisdiction Only.							
	2. Goods Once Sold Are Not Returnable.							
	3. If The Payments Is Not Made Within 15 Days Interest 24% P.A. Will Be Charged.							
	4. Payment By A/c Payee Cheque/DD In Favour Of Smart Kitchen Choice.							
	5. Warranty For Only Company Rules.							
	<b>E.O.O.E.</b>							
	<b>Customer's Signature</b>							
	<b>Authorized Signator</b>							
	<b>Grand Total</b>						<b>9810.00</b>	

For Smart Kitchen Choice